Description
• Halogen free, lead free, RoHS compliant
• 125°C maximum total temperature operation
• 11.5 x 10.3 x 3.0mm maximum surface mount package
• Powder Iron core material
• Magnetically shielded, low EMI
• High current carrying capacity, low core losses
• Inductance range from 0.12µH to 22.0µH

• Notebook regulators
• Battery power systems
• Graphics cards
• Data networking and storage systems
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -55°C to +125 °C
• Operating temperature range: -55°C to +125°C
(ambient + self-temperature rise)
• Solder reflow temperature: J-STD-020D compliant
Packaging
• Supplied in tape-and reel packaging, 1000 parts per 13”
diameter reel
Product Specifications
Part OCL1 FLL min.2 Irms3 Isat4 @ 25°C DCR (mΩ) @ 20°C DCR (mΩ) @ 20°C
Number6 ±20% (µH) (µH) (Amps) (Amps) Typical Maximum K-Factor5
HCM1103-R12-R 0.12 0.07 30 75 0.55 0.61 1200
HCM1103-R36-R 0.36 0.26 23 28 1.10 1.30 711
HCM1103-R47-R 0.47 0.33 20 26 1.50 2.00 515
HCM1103-R68-R 0.68 0.38 21 23 2.90 3.40 510
HCM1103-1R0-R 1.0 0.56 15 21 5.50 6.00 377
HCM1103-2R2-R 2.2 1.2 13 16 8.40 9.00 264
HCM1103-3R3-R 3.3 1.9 9.0 14 14.5 16.0 230
HCM1103-4R7-R 4.7 2.6 7.0 13 20.5 22.5 205
HCM1103-8R2-R 8.2 4.6 5.0 8.5 35.0 38.5 153
HCM1103-100-R 10.0 5.6 5.0 7.5 40.0 44.0 141
HCM1103-150-R 15.0 8.4 4.0 6.0 59.0 65.0 114
HCM1103-220-R 22.0 12.3 3.0 5.0 90.0 99.0 91
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, 0.0Adc @
25°C
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, Isat @ 25°C.
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core loss.